## Paragonah Town Public Notice Open and Public Meetings Act Training

Notice is hereby given Roger Carter, Local Administrative Advisor for Five County Association of Governments will be providing Open and Public Meetings Act Training on Wednesday, March 12, 2025, at 6:30 p.m., Paragonah Town Hall, 44 North 100 West, Paragonah. This annual training is required for all Town Board and Planning Commission Members. The public is invited to attend this training. People with disabilities needing special assistance to participate should contact the Town Clerk at (435) 477-8979.

## Certificate of Posting

I hereby certify that on March 11, 2025, I posted copies of the foregoing notice at the Paragonah Post Office, Paragonah Town Hall, and on the State website, paragonahtown.gov page and the Paragonah Town Info Facebook Page and delivered a copy to the Mayor and each Town Board Member.

> Jayne Stones, Clerk Paragonah Town